PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Confirmatory Patent Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Accessory Brands, Inc.	03/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sock and Accessory Brands Global, L.L.C.
Street Address:	140 Lionheart Drive, Suite 101
Internal Address:	Post Office Box 1621
City:	Mocksville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27028

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D516308
Patent Number:	D523633
Patent Number:	D514681

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)353-3698

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7043317410

Email: donna.millard@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Susan S. Jackson

Address Line 1: 214 N Tryon St, Hearst Tower 47th Floor

Address Line 2: K & L Gates LLP

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2818249.00006ACCESSORYBRN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: D. Daniel Dzara, II

PATENT

REEL: 024045 FRAME: 0518

OP \$120,00 D51630

501113564

Total Attachments: 3 source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024045 FRAME: 0519

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made between Accessory Brands, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, with its principal place of business at 140 Lionheart Drive, Suite 101, P.O. Box 1621, Mocksville, North Carolina 27028 ("Assignor") and Sock and Accessory Brands Global, L.L.C., a North Carolina limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 140 Lionheart Drive, Suite 101, P.O. Box 1621, Mocksville, North Carolina 27028 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain TRANSFER OF ASSETS AND ASSUMPTION OF LIABILITIES AGREEMENT dated May 1, 2009, Assignee acquired from Assignor all rights, title and interests in and to the patent applications and patents listed in the Annex ("Patents") together with the goodwill of the business;

WHEREAS, documentation of Assignee's previous acquisition of all rights, title and interests in the Patents has not yet been recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish by this document to confirm the previous acquisition of the Patents by Assignee in a document suitable for recording in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned and transferred and does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all of Assignor's rights, title and interests in and to the Patents, together with the goodwill of the business and other intellectual property rights so assigned, and all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the rights so assigned occurring before or after the date of this assignment and the right to collect and retain the proceeds therefrom.

For the avoidance of doubt, it is the intention of the Assignor and Assignee that this Confirmatory Patent Assignment be effective as of May 1, 2009, which is the date of execution of the TRANSFER OF ASSETS AND ASSUMPTION OF LIABILITIES AGREEMENT.

In the event that this Confirmatory Patent Assignment cannot be given legal effect as of May 1, 2009, then the Assignor and the Assignee desire that this Confirmatory Patent Assignment be effective as of the last execution date hereof.

Should any provision of this Confirmatory Patent Assignment be held to be invalid or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, such invalidity or unenforceability shall not affect the validity or enforceability of any other provision of this Confirmatory Patent Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Patent Assignment to be executed and delivered.

PATENT REEL: 024045 FRAME: 0520

	ACCESSORY BRANDS, INC.
	By:
State of North Carolina County of DAVLE	
Before me personally appeared Here acknowledged that he/she has authority on hehalf of ACCESSORY BRANDS, I	Arnold, the above-identified individual who to execute this Confirmatory Patent Assignment NC. on this day of
OFFICIAL SEAL	Notary Public in and for the
CHADWICK J. TRIVETTE O	State of
Accepted and Agreed SOCK AND ACCESSORY BRANDS	GLOBAL, L.L.C.
By: Deften W Arnold Title: Manager	
State of North Carolina County of	
Before me personally appeared of the acknowledged that he/she has authoribehalf of SOCK AND ACCESSORY	the above-identified individual who ty to execute this Confirmatory Patent Assignment on BRANDS GLOBAL, L.L.C. on this day of, 2010.
	Notary Public in and for the
CHADWICK J. TRIVETTE O MUTARY PLANT OF DAVY LOUNTY OF DAVY MY COMMON OF SPIRES 7 53 503	State of <u>NC</u> My Commission Expires: 7/23/2013

PATENT REEL: 024045 FRAME: 0521

ANNEX

PATENTS

Title	U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date
SPORTS BAG WITH	D-516,308	March 7, 2006
SIMULATED SPORTS JERSEY SPORTS BAG WITH SIMULATED JACKET AND	D-523,633	June 27, 2006
HOOD AIR FRESHENER WITH SHAPE OF BASKETBALL JERSEY	D-514,681	February 7, 2006

					1
Title	Country	Foreign Patent No.	Issue Date	Status	_
SPORTS BAG WITH SIMULATED SPORTS JERSEY	Great Britain		September 1, 2004	Inactive	

PATENT REEL: 024045 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 03/09/2010